LISTED ON: 8-1-2015 COURT NO. 5 ITEM NO. 15

# SECTION XIIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 35416 of 2014.

WITH

#### PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

## **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

**AND** 

## **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

AND

#### **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4**

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy)

**AND** 

#### **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5**

(Application for permission to file lengthy list of dates and synopsis)

AND

#### **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6**

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

M/S. RAJYALAKSHMI MODERN RICE MILL
REP BY ITS PARTNERS VALLABHANENI VENKATARAMAYYA
VIJAYAWADA ...Petitioner

-Versus-

NALLURU NAGENDRA BABU

..Respondent

#### **OFFICE REPORT**

The Special Leave Petition has been filed against the Judgment and final Order dated 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2014 of the High Court of Judicature, Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in S.A. No. 221 of 2005.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 6 days in refiling the special leave petition has been condoned vide Addl. Registrar I-B vide Court's Order dated 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2014.

It is further submitted that Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, counsel for the petitioner has on 24<sup>th</sup> December, 2014 filed additional documents alongwith application for permission to file additional documents. The same is registered as I.A No. 6 and is circulated herewith for kind perusal of Hon'ble

Court.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 7<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2015.

## **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

# Copy to :-

- 1. Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Advocate 16, Lawyers Chambers
- Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasda, Advocate 28, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar, Ph-I, New Delhi-91

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**