ITEM NO.36 COURT NO.4 SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35416/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/08/2014 in SA No. 221/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S RAJAYALAKSHMI MODERN RICE MILL REP. BY ITS PARTNER
VALLABHANENI VENKATARAMAYYA, VIJAYWADA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NALLURU NAGENDRA BABU Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
for Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. M.R.K.Chakravarathy, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the sole respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish a copy of the special leave petition to the learned counsel for the

respondent along with the report of the Court Commissioner within three days from today.

Learned counsel for the respondent undertakes to file counter affidavit within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) Court Master

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master

2