## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.35416/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-08-2014 in SA No. 221/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S RAJAYALAKSHMI MODERN RICE MILL REP. BY ITS PARTNER VALLABHANENI VENKATARAMAYYA, **VIJAYWADA** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NALLURU NAGENDRA BABU

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-02-2018 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2018, before the appropriate Bench as per the roster.

(Chetan Kumar) **Court Master** 

(H.S. Parasher) **Assistant Registrar**