## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35416/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-08-2014 in SA No. 221/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S RAJAYALAKSHMI MODERN RICE MILL REP. BY ITS PARTNER VALLABHANENI VENKATARAMAYYA, VIJAYWADA

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

## NALLURU NAGENDRA BABU

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The parties have settled the matter. The settlement/compromise agreement has been filed which is taken on record. In terms of the said settlement bankers cheques in the sum of Rs.4 crores have been handed over by the learned counsel for the petitioner to the learned counsel for the respondent. This petition stands disposed of in terms of the said settlement. The settlement shall form part

of the order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER